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2023 ARRL November Sweepstakes 
— Phone

Top Ten

Single Operator,  
High Power
ND7K (K6JO, op  
@N6WIN)
 291,040
WH7Z (WØCN, op  
@KH6YY)
 271,660
VA7RR 269,110
WC6H 257,040
K4JPD (N4OO, op)
 245,650
K4ZW 244,800
VY2TT 244,608
N4OX 236,980
W2RQ 236,980
KL7SB 225,624

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K2PO 193,722
W4AAA (KK9A, op)
 192,270
WY7SS (WY7FD, op)
 171,700
ACØW 157,930
VE5SF 155,210
WØEWD 148,920
N8II 143,310
VE4VT 133,728
KU2M 118,660
AH2O 114,750

Single Operator, QRP
NDØC 67,240
K6GHA 43,680
N5EE 39,658
KA8SMA 35,412
K9ARF 23,360
KE6K 22,080
K5NZ 21,190
KØLD (WAØMHJ, op)
 20,020
K2PI 18,720
NF2L 17,818 

Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
WJØW (KH6XX, op)
 255,696
W7RN (WX5S, op)
 241,400
K9CT 240,890
W1SJ 222,432
KD4D 214,200
NN3W (@N4RV)
 213,860
K1KD 212,330
W4NF 206,040
K3DNE 205,530
NJ4P (K9TI, op)
 205,360

Scott Davis, K5TA, scottk5ta@gmail.com

Last year’s ARRL November Sweepstakes phone 
weekend was held November 18 – 20, 2023.

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Low Power
W4LT 162,180
WZ8T 134,130
N7MZW 123,760
AIØY 123,520
VE3PJ 119,448
K8BL 119,000
N4ZZ 115,770
K9PW 104,160
W9QL 100,130
KB1W 98,784

Single Operator 
Unlimited, QRP
WQ6X 46,500
W7LG 20,532
W3EK 16,470
K1EP 14,112
K2AL 11,000
N9NE 10,712
K2GMY 3,640
VE3GMZ 1,488
K8ZT 1,058
KC9BKS 286

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
K5TR 333,200
K4OV 247,350
N2NT 241,060
KRØP 226,100
W1XX 215,390
NJ8M 211,140
W4RM 209,950
N3OC 205,530
ABØS 201,790
N6RO 200,770

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, Low Power
WX4W 159,290
NC1CC 145,180
NX6T 144,500
K9KE 130,900
K9DA 123,420
KT4XA 114,410
W4TG 107,900
K2APD 106,930
NØMMA 100,300
K8DP 87,210

School Club
KØHC 231,168
WØEEE 121,800
W9JWC 38,776
W8EDU 33,120
WØFLN 25,476
W5YM 1,000

Affiliated Club Competition
Club Score Entries

Unlimited
Potomac Valley Radio Club 11,934,598 191
Society of Midwest Contesters 7,184,322 114
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 5,257,720 106
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 5,242,304 84
Frankford Radio Club 4,573,072 92
Florida Contest Group 3,261,300 53

Medium

Mother Lode DX/Contest Club 3,157,382 39
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 2,665,842 36
Contest Club Ontario 2,620,738 48
Tennessee Contest Group 2,389,856 38
Southern California Contest Club 2,268,250 38
South East Contest Club 2,209,318 26
Northern California Contest Club 1,828,878 44
Central Texas DX and Contest Club 1,650,848 14
Mad River Radio Club 1,511,688 27
DFW Contest Group 1,368,566 25
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado 1,340,474 23
Kentucky Contest Group 1,211,528 24
Alabama Contest Group 1,050,520 17
Kansas City Contest Club 1,040,612 14
Big Sky Contesters 1,005,310 12
Western Washington DX Club 996,260 17
Niagara Frontier Radiosport 925,716 18
Great Places Contest Club 918,498 8
Swamp Fox Contest Group 807,606 16
Order of Boiled Owls of New York 753,868 10
Willamette Valley DX Club 745,974 11
Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers 684,954 17
Saskatchewan Contest Club 611,792 8
Orca DX and Contest Club 599,656 7
North Coast Contesters 544,888 10
Bella Vista Radio Club 501,090 4
Bay Area DXers 457,114 7
Texas DX Soc. 446,108 8
Radiosport Manitoba 431,606 7
Deep Dixie Contest Club 294,586 3
Rochester (NY) DX Assn. 282,826 8
South Jersey Radio Assn. 278,074 8
Heartland DX Assn. 222,940 3
Northeast Maryland Amateur Radio  
  Contest Soc. 163,952 5
Maritime Contest Club 153,168 4
New Providence ARC 143,608 7
Carolina DX Assn. 140,762 9
Allegheny Valley Radio Assn. 135,956 4
Motor City Radio Club 116,646 8
Lake Area Radio Klub (SD) 110,822 4
Oklahoma City Autopatch Assn. 102,300 3
Granite State ARA 66,560 4
North Texas ARS 54,440 3
Silver Comet ARS 45,194 4
American Red Cross EmComm Service 38,444 4
Sierra Nevada ARS 23,964 3
Portage County Amateur Radio Service 20,750 3

Local

Radio Amateurs of Northern Vermont 516,726 3
CTRI Contest Group 462,950 9
Pizza Lovers 259 458,632 6
Iowa DX and Contest Club 402,200 3
Central Oregon DX Club 301,330 3
Bristol (TN) ARC 222,158 4
The Villages ARC 188,536 3
Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub 150,894 5
OH-KY-IN ARS 149,912 3
Alexandria Radio Club 116,642 6
Meriden ARC 81,632 3
Stoned Monkey VHF ARC 71,648 3
Metro DX Club 45,864 4
Central Virginia Contest Club 41,234 3
TX Emergency Amateur  
  Communicators 32,488 3
Ventura County ARS 17,080 3

Full Results Online
You can read the full 
results of the contest 
online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find 
detailed analysis and 
more play-by-play, along 
with the full line scores. 
Improve your results 
by studying your log-
checking report, too.

Lynna Chenault, KC5ERV, and 
her husband David, W5CWT, 
operated in the Multioperator, 
Single Transmitter, Low Power 
category during the 2023 ARRL 
November Sweepstakes phone 
weekend. With a total of 162 
contacts and 64 multipliers, 
they placed second in the West 
Gulf Division. [David Chenault, 
W5CWT, photo]
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Winner Division Category Sponsor

ND7K (K6JO, op @N6WIN)
 Overall Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K2PO Overall Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NDØC Overall Single Operator, QRP Icom America
WJØW (KH6XX, op)
 Overall Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W4LT Overall Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WQ6X Overall Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
K5TR Overall Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
WX4W Overall Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
KØHC Overall School Club Robert Tuttle, 
   N8YXR, and Jennie 
   Tuttle, KCØRBV
K3TC Atlantic Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KZ2I Atlantic Single Operator, Low Power Potomac Valley 
   Radio Club
NF2L Atlantic Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KD4D Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N3AAA Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W7LG Atlantic Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N3OC Atlantic Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
K2APD Atlantic Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
K9BGL Central Single Operator, High Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
N9EAX Central Single Operator, Low Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
K9ARF Central Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K9CT Central Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
K9PW Central Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Society of Midwest 
   Contesters
N9NE Central Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N9SJ Central Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
K9KE Central Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
W9JWC Central School Club Icom America
WØSD Dakota Single Operator, High Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Assn. — In memory 
   of Tod Olson, KØTO
ACØW Dakota Single Operator, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Assn.
NDØC Dakota Single Operator, QRP Icom America
WJØW (KH6XX, op)
 Dakota Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Assn. — In memory 
   of Jim Dokmo, 
   KØFVF
AIØY Dakota Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Minnesota Wireless 
   Assn.
KØAJW Dakota Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
K5TS Delta Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WD5DJW Delta Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N5EE Delta Single Operator, QRP Icom America
NJ4P (K9TI, op)
 Delta Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Delta Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W5NX Delta Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
W5YM Delta School Club Icom America
ND4Y Great Lakes Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K8BB Great Lakes Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KA8SMA Great Lakes Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N8CWU Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K8BL Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K8ZT Great Lakes Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
ND8DX Great Lakes Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
WX4W Great Lakes Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
W8EDU Great Lakes School Club Robert Tuttle, 
   N8YXR, and Jennie 
   Tuttle, KCØRBV
W2RQ Hudson Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KU2M Hudson Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K2YG Hudson Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W2GDJ Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N2MC Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K2AL Hudson Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N2NT Hudson Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
K1RQ Hudson Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
N7WY Midwest Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WØEWD Midwest Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NØKIS Midwest Single Operator, QRP Icom America
NØXR (@NØNI)
 Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W9LG Midwest Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KRØP Midwest Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
NØMMA Midwest Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America

KØHC Midwest School Club Icom America
AF1T New England Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K1VUT New England Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KM7N New England Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W1SJ New England Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KB1W New England Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K1EP New England Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
W1XX New England Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
NC1CC New England Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
KL7SB Northwestern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K2PO Northwestern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W7PT Northwestern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K7RL Northwestern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WZ8T Northwestern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W1AW/KL7 Northwestern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
KDØLHI Northwestern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
WH7Z (WØCN, op @KH6YY)
 Pacific Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KM9R Pacific Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K6GHA Pacific Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W7RN (WX5S, op)
 Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K6OK Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K2GMY Pacific Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
N6RO Pacific Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
N6ACL Pacific Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
K4ZW Roanoke Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W4AAA (KK9A, op)
 Roanoke Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K2PI Roanoke Single Operator, QRP Icom America
NN3W (@N4RV)
 Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W4KAZ Roanoke Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K4OV Roanoke Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
W4TG Roanoke Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
K5TA Rocky Mountain Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WY7SS (WY7FD, op)
 Rocky Mountain Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N1XIH (GWØNVN, op)
 Rocky Mountain Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K7UT Rocky Mountain Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N7MZW Rocky Mountain Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K2KR Rocky Mountain Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
KØUK Rocky Mountain Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
K4JPD (N4OO, op)
 Southeastern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KY4KP Southeastern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N4NM Southeastern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K3TW Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W4LT Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KC9BKS Southeastern Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
WW4XX Southeastern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
KT4XA Southeastern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
ND7K (K6JO, op @N6WIN)
 Southwestern Single Operator, High Power Icom America
N6OKU Southwestern Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
KE6K Southwestern Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K6LL Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W7AWE Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WQ6X Southwestern Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
AB7YQ Southwestern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
NX6T Southwestern Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
N5RZ West Gulf Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W5PKK West Gulf Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K5NZ West Gulf Single Operator, QRP Icom America
WE5R (N5ZC, op)
 West Gulf Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WA8ZBT West Gulf Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K5TR West Gulf Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
W5AFV West Gulf Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America
VA7RR Canada Single Operator, High Power Icom America
VE5SF Canada Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
VA2IW Canada Single Operator, QRP Icom America
VE4GV Canada Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
VE3PJ Canada Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
VE3GMZ Canada Single Operator Unlimited, QRP Icom America
VE3UZ Canada Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  High Power Icom America
VE3MIS Canada Multioperator, Single Transmitter,  
  Low Power Icom America

Plaque Sponsors
ARRL is pleased to award a Sweepstakes Plaque to the Overall and Division Leaders in each category, thanks to Icom America, clubs, and 
individuals who sponsor these awards. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact the ARRL Contest 
Program at 860-594-0232 or contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $90, which includes all shipping charges.

Winner Division Category   Sponsor
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Top Ten Limited Antenna Overlay

Call Section Score Contacts Multipliers 
Single Operator, Low Power
W3GRF MDC 100,640 592 85
NS3T MDC 80,510 485 83
WNØG IA 78,894 487 81
KKØSD SD 69,888 416 84
KD9QS MDC 68,880 410 84
WD5DJW AR 67,744 464 73
VE3GJP GH 66,470 391 85
KFØIDT CO 66,420 405 82
N9EAX WI 53,300 325 82
VE9CZ NB 52,416 364 72

Single Operator, High Power
K5TA NM 223,440 1,330 84
KH7X AZ 179,446 1,081 83
K4BAI GA 103,842 641 81
W8FN NC 84,530 535 79
KBØJI CO 80,000 500 80
W9YZR WI 67,878 419 81
N1EK MDC 64,800 400 81
WA2MCR ENY 54,448 328 83
W9PDS IL 51,040 319 80
KØIDX ND 48,972 318 77
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power
N7MZW WY 123,760 728 85
K8BL OH 119,000 700 85
K9PW IL 104,160 620 84
W9QL IL 100,130 589 85
N3AAA WPA 93,956 566 83
N8BV OH 85,680 504 85
NGØC MN 81,008 488 83
KF5WVJ MS 72,540 465 78
W6FB LA 67,872 404 84
VA3IDD ONS 67,320 396 85

Call Section Score Contacts Multipliers

Single Operator Unlimited, High Power
N4IQ SC 127,670 751 85
W7ZR NV 109,368 651 84
AB2E SNJ 97,410 573 85
K4QQG SC 94,122 567 83
W3UL EPA 84,830 499 85
N9EP IL 83,980 494 85
WT2P IL 75,402 531 71
WA2JQK ENY 71,380 430 83
N2FT VA 67,728 408 83
AL2F AK 61,904 424 73

Single Operator, QRP
K9ARF WI 23,360 160 73
KE6K AZ 22,080 160 69
NØKIS MO 14,742 117 63
N8OCJ OH 11,880 110 54
KN3A EPA 11,800 118 50
KZ3MW EPA 8,208 76 54
AC2N NFL 7,560 84 45
AI9K IL 6,320 79 40
N2JNR NV 5,880 70 42
K9JK IL 3,990 57 35
Single Operator Unlimited, QRP
W3EK DE 16,470 135 61
N9NE WI 10,712 103 52
K2GMY EB 3,640 52 35
K8ZT OH 1,058 23 23
KC9BKS NFL 286 13 11

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K3TC 107,734
Central K9BGL 108,896
Dakota WØSD 206,040
Delta K5TS 175,610
Great Lakes ND4Y 189,890
Hudson W2RQ 236,980
Midwest N7WY 81,260
New England AF1T 170,340
Northwestern KL7SB 225,624
Pacific WH7Z (WØCN, op @KH6YY)
  271,660
Roanoke K4ZW 244,800
Rocky Mountain K5TA 223,440
Southeastern K4JPD (N4OO, op)
  245,650
Southwestern ND7K (K6JO, op @N6WIN)
  291,040
West Gulf N5RZ 208,590
Canada VA7RR 269,110

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic KZ2I 106,250
Central N9EAX 53,300
Dakota ACØW 157,930
Delta WD5DJW 67,744
Great Lakes K8BB 44,162
Hudson KU2M 118,660
Midwest WØEWD 148,920
New England K1VUT 111,180
Northwestern K2PO 193,722
Pacific KM9R 34,310
Roanoke W4AAA (KK9A, op)
  192,270
Rocky Mountain WY7SS (WY7FD, op)
  171,700
Southeastern KY4KP 70,684
Southwestern N6OKU 89,744
West Gulf W5PKK 43,902
Canada VE5SF 155,210

Single Operator, QRP
Atlantic NF2L 17,818
Central K9ARF 23,360
Dakota NDØC 67,240
Delta N5EE 39,658
Great Lakes KA8SMA 35,412
Hudson K2YG 13,904
Midwest NØKIS 14,742
New England KM7N 144
Northwestern W7PT 12,096
Pacific K6GHA 43,680
Roanoke K2PI 18,720
Rocky Mountain N1XIH (GWØNVN, op)
  3,848
Southeastern N4NM 9,256
Southwestern KE6K 22,080
West Gulf K5NZ 21,190
Canada VA2IW 17,690

Division Winners

Single Operator Unlimited, High Power
Atlantic KD4D 214,200
Central K9CT 240,890
Dakota WJØW (KH6XX, op)
  255,696
Delta NJ4P (K9TI, op)
  205,360
Great Lakes N8CWU 146,370
Hudson W2GDJ 108,970
Midwest NØXR (@NØNI)
  179,180
New England W1SJ 222,432
Northwestern K7RL 132,770
Pacific W7RN (WX5S, op)
  241,400
Roanoke NN3W (@N4RV)
  213,860
Rocky Mountain K7UT 118,944
Southeastern K3TW 112,548
Southwestern K6LL 171,870
West Gulf WE5R (N5ZC, op)
  197,710
Canada VE4GV 156,740

Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power
Atlantic N3AAA 93,956
Central K9PW 104,160
Dakota AIØY 123,520
Delta N4ZZ 115,770
Great Lakes K8BL 119,000
Hudson N2MC 36,188
Midwest W9LG 63,796
New England KB1W 98,784
Northwestern WZ8T 134,130
Pacific K6OK 32,700
Roanoke W4KAZ 43,650
Rocky Mountain N7MZW 123,760
Southeastern W4LT 162,180
Southwestern W7AWE 36,646
West Gulf WA8ZBT 77,922
Canada VE3PJ 119,448

The 2024 ARRL 
November 

Sweepstakes phone 
weekend will be held  

November 16 – 18, 
2024.

Single Operator Unlimited, QRP
Atlantic W7LG 20,532
Central N9NE 10,712
Great Lakes K8ZT 1,058
Hudson K2AL 11,000
New England K1EP 14,112
Pacific K2GMY 3,640
Southeastern KC9BKS 286
Southwestern WQ6X 46,500
Canada VE3GMZ 1,488

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power
Atlantic N3OC 205,530
Central N9SJ 175,440
Delta W5NX 164,560
Great Lakes ND8DX 190,400
Hudson N2NT 241,060
Midwest KRØP 226,100
New England W1XX 215,390
Northwestern W1AW/KL7 178,616
Pacific N6RO 200,770
Roanoke K4OV 247,350
Rocky Mountain K2KR 141,610
Southeastern WW4XX 108,630
Southwestern AB7YQ 112,320
West Gulf K5TR 333,200
Canada VE3UZ 105,230 

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power
Atlantic K2APD 106,930
Central K9KE 130,900
Dakota KØAJW 69,046
Great Lakes WX4W 159,290
Hudson K1RQ 23,360
Midwest NØMMA 100,300
New England NC1CC 145,180
Northwestern KDØLHI 15,892
Pacific N6ACL 54,600
Roanoke W4TG 107,900
Rocky Mountain KØUK 56,406
Southeastern KT4XA 114,410
Southwestern NX6T 144,500
West Gulf W5AFV 44,320
Canada VE3MIS 4,452

School Club
Central W9JWC 38,776
Delta W5YM 1,000
Great Lakes W8EDU 33,120
Midwest KØHC 231,168

  Top Ten Youth Overlay

Single Operator, Low Power
Call Section Score Contacts Multipliers
VE3OMV GH 25,194 221 57
N9QZ NTX 13,750 125 55
KI5WES LA 8,624 88 49
KD9VZP IN 4,346 53 41
KI5ZNS STX 1,176 28 21
KC3VTB DE 756 21 18
KC1RXB CT 690 23 15
KJ7AGQ WWA 680 20 17

Single Operator, High Power
ND7K (K6JO, op @N6WIN)
 AZ 291,040 1,712 85
KDØMSU KS 24,180 186 65

Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power
NC8R MI 26,398 197 67
W5IOH STX 2,520 45 28


